	м РТО-1595 . 6-93)	REC(11-04	-1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
ОМВ	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	ab settings □ □ □ ▼					Y	▼
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Pate	7680	ned original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	es):	•			ceiving party(ies)	PTO
	Jens Ole Sorensen				Universal	Ventures	7837 7837 8/98
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛭 Yes 🍎 No				internal Ao	aress:		09/1
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment	□ M	lerger	Street Address: P. O. Box 822 GT			
	'1 Security Agreement			Cayman Islands, B. W. I.			
) Other			City:		_ State:	_ZIP:
Execution Date: October 23, 1998				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 23, 19							
							har 23 1009
							ber 25, 1990
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)			
09/178378							
			ا Additional numbers att		1.		
	<u> </u>		Adolional numbers all	ached? Li fes 24 N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou		spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Edward W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00					
	Internal Address:						
				☑ Enclose	eu		
				☐ Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
	Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road			8. Deposit account number:			
		State: CA	ZIP: 92121	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)
1/02/	1998 JSHABAZZ 00000082 0917837	· 1	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1_FC:S	581 4	0.00 DP					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	lge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	ation is true and o	correct and ar	ny attached copy is	s a true copy of
	Edward W. Callan		Elwan	elle (a)	lla	10/:	23/98
	Name of Person Signing	9 .		Signature			Date
			er of pages including o		ents, and docume	ent: 2	
			- 1				

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that i, Jens Ole Sorensen of P. O. Box 221, North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., does sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Universal Ventures, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, P. O. Box 822 GT, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Insulated-Runner Injection Molding Method and System and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by me on even date herewith for filling in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention.

The Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jens Ole Sorensen has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated Oct 23 - 98 By Ja

ĒΒ 39ಳಲ

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

E. W. CALLAN

PI 8228453 PP:50 8561/EZ/01

PATENT **REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0632**